

PRESS RELEASE

Pl 11/2016 · 20 December 2016

905 characters (including spaces), 139 words Text and image files can be downloaded at: www.samson.de We kindly ask you to send us a copy.



Dr. Kiesbauer to Resign from the SAMSON Executive Board by Mutual Agreement

On 31 December 2016, Dr.-Ing. Jörg Kiesbauer will leave the SAMSON Executive Board by mutual agreement and start independent activities in the field of industrial research and development in cooperation with SAMSON AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT.

Dr.-Ing. Kiesbauer joined SAMSON in 1992. He has been responsible for R&D over the past eight years. During this time, he played a decisive role in the further development of the control valve into a unit suitable for Industry 4.0 environments.

Dr. Widl, Chairman of the Executive Board, will take over the responsibilities of Dr.-Ing. Kiesbauer on an interim basis.

Members of the Executive Board of SAMSON AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT:

Dr. Andreas Widl Chief Executive Officer Research and Development Production and Strategy

Raul Fuchs
Sales and marketing

Dr. Ingo Koch Finance, Controlling, HR, and Legal Affairs

Phone: +49 69 4009-0 · Fax: +49 69 4009-1507
E-mail: samson@samson.de · Internet: www.samson.de

Press contact:

SAMSON AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT · Public Relations Jürgen van Santen · Phone: +49 69 4009-1571 E-mail: presse@samson.de · Internet: www.samson.de